
ANNO VICESIMO TERTIO 

GEORGII V REGIS. 
A.D. 1932. 

************************************************************ 

No. 2075. 

An Act for the General Appropriation of the Revenue 
for the year ending June Thirtieth, Nineteen 
Hundred and Thirty-three. 

[A ssented to, November Ioth, I932.] 

WHEREAS, by various Acts and Ordinances of the State of Preamble~ 
South Australia, certain moneys are or may be collected, to 

be paid to the Treasurer on behalf of His Majesty, His heirs and 
successors, for the public uses of the said State and support of the 
Government thereof: And whereas certain other moneys are or 
may become payable to the said State for the like uses, under the 
provisions of the Commonwealth of Australia Constitution Act, 
63 & 64 Viet., ch. 12-

Be it therefore Enacted by the Governor, with the advice and con
sent of the Parliament of South Austr~a, as follows: 

1. Out of the said moneys paid by the Commonwealth of Aus- Furtheris8ue~ 
tralia, and the produce of all or any other the General Public 
Revenues of the said State, not otherwise by law specially appro-
priated, there shall or may be further issued the sum of Four 
Million Eight Hundred and Two Thousand' Six Hundred and 
Fifty-five Pounds. 

,2. Out of the sum of One Million Pounds issued under the Appropriation of 

authority of the Act No. 2064 of 193~, the sum of One Million GenenLi Revenue~ 
Pounds issued ,under the authority of Act No. 2065 of 1932, and 
the said sum of Four Million Eight Hundred and Two Thousand 

Six 
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Six Hundred and Fifty-five Pounds by this Act authorised to be 
issued, there shall or may be applied in the manner hereinafter 
mentioned, any sums of money not exceeding in amount respectively 
the several sums of money hereinafter specified, that is to say-

Eetimates.1932-33. For defraying the charge of the State Government for the 
year ending the thirtieth day of June, nineteen hundred and 
thirty-three, there shall be paid the sum of Six Million Eight 
Hundred and Two Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-five }">ounds, 
the said amount being appropriated as follows, viz.:-

Legislative Council •• 
House of Assembly .• 
Parliamentary Library 
Parliament House 
Electoral 
Government Reporting .• 
Parliamentary Standing Committee on Public Works 
Miscellaneous (The Legislature) 
Pri\'ate Secretary .• 
Chief Secretary 

£ 8. d. 
2,602 0 0 
4,055 0 0 
1,020 0 0 
2,098 0 0 

14,189 0 0 
8,131 0 0 
2,470 0 0 

13,855 0 0 
355 0 0 

3,288 0 0 
Statistical (including Registration Births, Death~, and 

Marriages Branch) 
Audit 
Public Actuary 
Sheriff 
Printing and Stationery .• 
Police 
Gaol I! and Prisons •• 
Inspector-General of Hospitals 
Children's W elfarp.and Public Relief •• 
Central Board of Health 

7,326 0 0 
9,804 0 0 
1,705 0 0 

928 
42,522 

.. 281,966 

.. 43,197 
•• 278,198 
•• 198,628 

4,008 
69,151 

o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 Miscellaneous (Chief Secretary) •• 

Attorney-General (including Registrar of Ccmpanies' 
Office) •• 

Crown Solicitor 
Parliamentary Draf~s:nan 
Public Trustee 
Supreme Court 
Adelaide Local Court 
Adelaide Police Court 
Country Local Courts ••.• 
Coroners •• 
Registrar-General of Deeds 
Miscellaneous (Attorney-General) 
The Treasury and Superannuation Fund Branch 
Motor Vehicles •• 
Ageni .. General in England 
Taxation •• 
Interest and Exchange •• 
Unclaimed moneys--Repayment of 
:Mi.mellaneous (Treallurer) . 
Lada .. 

2,990 
6,663 
1,500 
6,922 

15,588 
9,341 
6,010 

10,277 
467 

o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
(J 0 

o 0 
18,209 0 0 

391 0 0 
12,031 0 0 
13,153 0 0 

-. 3,586 0 0 
72,871 0 0 

•• 6110,000 0 () 
250 O. 0 

•• 125,181 0 'I 
•• 62,892 0 0 

Botanic 
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Rotanic Garden 
GQvernmint Motor Garage 
Miscellaneous (Commissioner of Crown Lands) •• 
Public Works (Office of Co;D.missioner) 
Labor Exchange •• 

.' . Engineering and Water Supply 
Architect-in-Chief .• 
Government Offices 
Cemetery, 'Vest Terrace 
Supply and Tender Board 
Aboriginals 
Public Works •• 
Miscellaneous (Commissioner of Public Works) .. 
Education 

£ •• (I 

8.234 0 0 
4,614 0 0 

13,679 0 0 
1,902 0 0 
2,886 0 0 

.. 281,774 0 0 
13,943 0 0 
12,481 0 0 

2,870 0 0 
20,290 0 0 
25,183 0 0 
50,235 0 0 
10,945 0 0 

•• 780,555 0 0 
13,776 0 0 
20,149 () 0 

Public Library, Museum, Art Gallery, and Societies .• 
:School of Mines and Industries and Technological Museum 
Obser"atory •• 2,032 0 0 

22,650 0 0 Miscellaneous (Minister of Education) •• 
Industry (including Public Service Commissioner's 

Department) 
Factories and Steam Boilers •• 
Unemploymmt Uelief Council 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Industry) 
.Minister of Agriculture •• 
.Agriculture 
Agricultural College 
:Stock and Brands •• 
Produce .. 
Fisheries and Game 
'Chemistry 
'V OJds and Forests 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Agriculture, &c.) 
Department of Lands (lrrigation and Drainage) 
.Miscellaneous (Minister of Irrigation) •• 
Mines 
.Barbors Board 
Railways Department 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Railways) •• 
Highways and Local Government 
Roads and Bridges, &c ... 
Publicity and Tourist Bureau, and lmmigration 

6,491 
10,188 

.. 584,477 
100 

2,864 
-l3,811 
15,642 
8,058 

56,824 
2,269 
6,771 
2,976 

525 

o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o (\ 
() 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 

95,598 0 0 
200 0 0 

21,810 
•• 169,335 
2,136,114 

.. 18,044 
•• 11,983 
.. 184,100 

6,863 

o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
o 0 
() () 

o 0 
o 0 

.Soldier Settlement Administration, Lands and Irrigation 
Branches • • •• • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • 

.Miscellaneous (Minister of Local Government), &c ••• 

Total Estimates, 1932-33 •• 

51,942 0 0 
29,765 0 0 

-------
.£6,802,655 0 0 

3. The 
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Treallurer to pay the 
orders of Governor, 
and diecharge by 
reoeipt of party. 

Power to issue 
money other than 
revenue or money 
received from the 
Commonwealth. 
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3. The issue and payment by the Treasurer, from time to time,. 
of any sum or sums of money for the purposes herein before men·· 
tioned, not exceeding in the whole the sums respectively in that. 
behalf hereinbefore specified, to such persons and in such portions. 
as the Governor has heretofore directed by any order or orders in 
writing signed by him and countersigned by the Chief Secretary, or' 
may hereafter direct by any order or orders so signed and counter·· 
signed, is hereby authorised; and the said Treasurer shall, in. his 
accounts, be allowed credit for all sums paid by him in pursuance of' 
such orders accordingly; and the receipts of the persons to whom 
such sums have been or are so paid shall be to him a full discharge 
for the sum or sums for which the same receipts shall be or are 
respectively given, and the amounts thereof shall be passed to his· 
credit in account accordingly. 

4. H the moneys paid by the Commonwealth of Australia and 
the produce of the General Public Revenues of the State are
insufficient to make the payments authorised by section 2 of this 
Act, moneys may be issued to make good the deficiency out of loan. 
funds or other public funds or out of moneys raised by way of bank 
overdraft. 

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to
this Bill. 

A. HORE-RUTHVEN, Governor. 

, *1==================================~================~ 
Adelaide: By authority, H.uwSON WEIR, Government Printer. North Terrace. 


